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Location Point of Contact Phone Number E-Mail Address 
RED Building 

2nd Floor 
Glenda Lawson 803-737-2433 glawson@dew.sc.gov 

RED Building 
6th Floor 

Abby Seymour 803-737-2558 aseymour@dew.sc.gov 

Harper Building and 
Warehouse 

Matt Cujak 803-737-1263 mcujak@dew.sc.gov 

Columbia HUB Octavia Wilmore 
Herbertha Smalls 

803-737-3361 
803-704-7725 

owilmore@dew.sc.gov 
Hsmalls@dew.sc.gov 

Sumter HUB Lottie Hales 
Marcus Wiggins 

803-934-4083 
803-934-4084 

lhales@dew.sc.gov 
mwiggins@dew.sc.gov 

Greenville HUB Lavetta Gray 
Debra Nichols 

864-516-1570 
846-516-1578 

lgray@dew.sc.gov 
dnichols@dew.sc.gov 

Charleston & Beaufort 
HUBS 

Brandan Palmer 
Stacey Manigault 

843-953-0292 
843-953-8453 

blpalmer@dew.sc.gov 
smanigault@dew.sc.gov 

Conway HUB Mark Manafo 
Tim Miller 

843-438-3100 
843-438-3122 

mmanfo@dew.sc.gov 
tlmiller@dew.sc.gov 

ETS District Offices Tabitha Elliott 843-519-0830 telliott@dew.sc.gov 

Pee Dee (Florence) Vicky Tyner 843-472-7534 vtyner@dew.sc.gov 

Santee-Lynches (Sumter 
ES) 

Berri Outlaw 803-447-8194 boutlaw@dew.sc.gov 

Waccamaw (Conway) Jared Denz 843-469-8982 jdenz@dew.sc.gov 

Lower Savannah 
(Orangeburg/Aiken) 

Tameka Johnson 803-813-1061(O) or 803- 
348-3101 (M) 

tajohnson@dew.sc.gov 

Trident (Charleston) Wendy Courson 843-670-4896 wcourson@dew.sc.gov 

Beaufort SC Works 
Center 

Julie Washington 803-661-4157    jwashington@dew.sc.gov 
 

Worklink 
(Anderson/Clemson) 

Patrick Pruitt 864-373-1355 ppruitt@dew.sc.gov 

Greenville Ashley Randolph 864-270-7095 arandolph@dew.sc.gov 

Upstate (Spartanburg) Anne Brock-Trail 864-720-4469 atrail@dew.sc.gov 
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Upper Savannah 
(Greenwood) 

Roy Lowe 864-344-3142 rlowe@dew.sc.gov 

Catawba (Rock Hill) Stacie Harrison 839-810-4480 sharrison@dew.sc.gov 

Midlands (Columbia) Fabian Zalewa 803-737-4365 fzalewa@dew.sc.gov 

ES North Kathy Stanton 864-448-8025 kstanton@dew.sc.gov 

ES South Lisa Long 803-667-2263 llong@dew.sc.gov 

United Way – 
Midlands 

Antonio Sales 803-733-5443 asales@uway.org 
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